01/12/2022, 15:22 Gmail - Fwd: Re: Re: Re: PO no. 4250485A - VIAMED LTD

M Gmall Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Fwd: Re: Re: Re: PO no. 4250485A - VIAMED LTD

Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> 1 December 2022 at 15:12
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>, Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>, Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>, Aqib Majeed
<agib.majeed@vmsecure.me.uk>

Hi,
We have missed a Medival order from August (attached), they no longer require all the items, they would only like the 4x T1 (0110051) sensors to go with their next shipment.

Please can we process this.

Thank you
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: <AAlloisi@medival.it>

Date: Thu, 1 Dec 2022 at 15:09

Subject: Rif: Re: Re: Re: PO no. 4250485A - VIAMED LTD
To: <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>

Dear Ryan,

We only need the 4 pieces of code VI0110051, the rest you can delete.
As it is also a small amount of goods and with a low value it is better to wait for our next order and combine it with that one in order to reduce the fixed costs of shipping.

Thank you.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1751025022875248540&simpl=msg-f%3A1751025022875248540&mb=1 1/6
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Kind regards.

Andrea Alloisi

Servizio Acquisti

MEDIVAL Sl

Via San Crispino, 33 - 35129 Padova, ITALY
Ph: +39 049775477 Fax: +39 049775884
E-Mail aalloisi@medival.it Web:www.medival.it

Medival&)

[allegato "Ord_For_A4250485.pdf" eliminato da Andrea Alloisi/Medival]
Da: "Ryan Swaine" <office@viamed.co.uk>

Per: AAlloisi@medival.it

Data: 01/12/2022 16:02

Oggetto: Re: Re: Re: PO no. 4250485A - VIAMED LTD

Inviato da: "Main Account" <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Dear Andrea

| am really sorry, we did not have any back orders showing for you, but | have managed to find your order after trawling through our main email system. | fear your email may
have gone into our spam folder and not sent on to the individuals that would process it.

Please can you confirm if the attached order is correct and if you still need all the items or some of the items?
| am again very sorry for the inconvenience this may have caused.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
On Thu, 1 Dec 2022 at 14:45, <AAlloisi@medival.it> wrote:
Dear Ryan,

Sorry, wrong code...
| was talking about the 4 pieces of code VI0110051.
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Thank you.
Best regards.

Andrea Alloisi

Servizio Acquisti

MEDIVAL Sl

Via San Crispino, 33 - 35129 Padova, ITALY
Ph: +39 049775477 Fax: +39 049775884
E-Mail aalloisi@medival.it Web:www.medival.it

Medival®©i

Da: "Ryan Swaine" <office@viamed.co.uk>

Per: AAlloisi@medival.it

Data: 01/12/2022 15:42

Oggetto: Re: Re: PO no. 4250485A - VIAMED LTD
Inviato da: "Main Account" <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Dear Andrea
I am not sure | understand, your order for 18x pieces (4250533 A) was dispatched on the 30th November.
Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, 1 Dec 2022 at 14:07, <AAlloisi@medival.it> wrote:
Dear Ryan,
When will you send us the 4 pieces of R-24MED we are missing?
Thank you.

Kind regards.
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Andrea Alloisi

Servizio Acquisti

MEDIVAL Surl

Via San Crispino, 33 - 35129 Padova, ITALY
Ph: +39 049775477 Fax: +39 049775884
E-Mail aalloisi@medival.it Web:www.medival.it

Medival®©

Da: "Ryan Swaine" <office@viamed.co.uk>

Per: AAlloisi@medival.it

Cc: orders@viamed.co.uk

Data: 03/08/2022 17:06

Oggetto: Re: PO no. 4250485A - VIAMED LTD

Inviato da: "Main Account" <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Dear Andrea

Thank you very much for your order. We do not currently have the R-24MED sensors available, Teledyne are having some component supply issues and we are not sure
when these sensors are going to become available again. However, we do have an alternative sensor:

Viamed/Envitec R-49V - 0110049 = EUR €36 each EXW
Please can you let me know if you would like to cancel the R-24MED, change them to R-49V or wait for them to become available?
We will wait for your response, | am sorry for the inconvenience.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 3 Aug 2022 at 13:34, <AAlloisi@medival.it> wrote:
Hello,

Please find attached a new order.

Thank you.
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Best regards.

Andrea Alloisi

Servizio Acquisti

MEDIVAL Sl

Via San Crispino, 33 - 35129 Padova, ITALY
Ph: +39 049775477 Fax: +39 049775884
E-Mail aalloisi@medival.it Web:www.medival.it

Medival©l
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eliminarla. Grazie per la cortese collaborazione. La divulgazione e/o I'utilizzo non autorizzato del contenuto di questa e-mail sono severamente vietati e verranno
perseguiti a norma di Legge. This e-mail is intended only for the use of the addressee. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the
intended recipient (or have received this e-mail in error) please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation. Any unauthorised
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MEDIVAL S.r.l. - Via San Crispino, 33 - 35129 Padova ltaly - Tel. +39 049-775477 - Fax +39 049-775884 Numero iscrizione al Registro Imprese
di Padova 00759430267 - P.lva IT 01630000287 - Cap.Soc. € 1.033.000,00 i.v. Direzione e coordinamento del socio unico Findieci Valeggia 1831 S.r.l.

Questa e-mail € riservata al destinatario e pud contenere
informazioni privilegiate e/o confidenziali. Chiunque riceva questa e-mail per errore (0 comunque non sia il destinatario) &€ gentilmente pregato di avvisarci e di eliminarla.
Grazie per la cortese collaborazione. La divulgazione e/o I'utilizzo non autorizzato del contenuto di questa e-mail sono severamente vietati e verranno perseguiti a norma
di Legge. This e-mail is intended only for the use of the addressee. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have
received this e-mail in error) please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation. Any unauthorised copying, disclosure or
distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly forbidden.
MEDIVAL S.r.l. - Via San Crispino, 33 - 35129 Padova Italy - Tel. +39 049-775477 - Fax +39 049-775884 Numero iscrizione al Registro Imprese di Padova 00759430267 -
P.lva IT 01630000287 - Cap.Soc. € 1.033.000,00 i.v. Direzione e coordinamento del socio unico Findieci Valeggia 1831 S.r.l.

Questa e-mail & riservata al destinatario e pud contenere
informazioni privilegiate e/o confidenziali. Chiunque riceva questa e-mail per errore (0 comunque non sia il destinatario) &€ gentilmente pregato di avvisarci e di eliminarla.
Grazie per la cortese collaborazione. La divulgazione e/o I'utilizzo non autorizzato del contenuto di questa e-mail sono severamente vietati e verranno perseguiti a norma di
Legge. This e-mail is intended only for the use of the addressee. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have
received this e-mail in error) please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation. Any unauthorised copying, disclosure or
distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly forbidden.
MEDIVAL S.r.l. - Via San Crispino, 33 - 35129 Padova Italy - Tel. +39 049-775477 - Fax +39 049-775884 Numero iscrizione al Registro Imprese di Padova 00759430267 -
P.lva IT 01630000287 - Cap.Soc. € 1.033.000,00 i.v. Direzione e coordinamento del socio unico Findieci Valeggia 1831 S.r.l.

Questa e-mail & riservata al destinatario e pud contenere
informazioni privilegiate e/o confidenziali. Chiunque riceva questa e-mail per errore (0 comunque non sia il destinatario) &€ gentilmente pregato di avvisarci e di eliminarla.
Grazie per la cortese collaborazione. La divulgazione e/o I'utilizzo non autorizzato del contenuto di questa e-mail sono severamente vietati e verranno perseguiti a norma di
Legge. This e-mail is intended only for the use of the addressee. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have
received this e-mail in error) please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation. Any unauthorised copying, disclosure or distribution
of the material in this e-mail is strictly forbidden. MEDIVAL S.r.l. -
Via San Crispino, 33 - 35129 Padova ltaly - Tel. +39 049-775477 - Fax +39 049-775884 Numero iscrizione al Registro Imprese di Padova 00759430267 - P.lva IT
01630000287 - Cap.Soc. € 1.033.000,00 i.v. Direzione e coordinamento del socio unico Findieci Valeggia 1831 S.r.l.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1751025022875248540&simpl=msg-f%3A1751025022875248540&mb=1 5/6



mailto:aalloisi@medival.it
http://www.medival.it/

01/12/2022, 15:22 Gmail - Fwd: Re: Re: Re: PO no. 4250485A - VIAMED LTD

ﬂ Ord_For_A4250485.pdf
34K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1751025022875248540&simpl=msg-f%3A1751025022875248540&mb=1 6/6


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=07ddd72f30&view=att&th=184ce3fb214ca79c&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lb57tz634&safe=1&zw

